1) Date: August 26 17 85

2) Operator’s Sturm #1

FORM WW-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse) ,

\ S i | &'1} alsd Y"\‘ Well No.
7/85 E’Q@Jg i\w @%ﬁ‘ 3) API Well No. _47_~049-0818
N B 2 5 E State County Permit
\ SEP12 1985 @
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF OIL &SEPRRTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 4 pp1icATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4 WELLTYPE: A oil _X / Gas /
B (f‘“Gas”,Production ____/ Underground storage / ~ Dee /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 937! Watershed: __ {2 00 TS (};f.ﬁ{:;
District: Grant 7 county: __Marion Quadrangle: _ Fairmont West > 75
6) WELL OPERATOR __Haddad & Brooks, CODE: _20450 _ 7) DESIGNATED AGENT __Henry M. Parsons
Addiess P.O. Box 714, 905 Washington Rd. Address 121 Glenview Drive
Washington, PA 15301-1153 New Martinsville, WV 26155
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Donald Ellis Name Not yet known
Address 2604 Crabapple Lane Address
Fairmont, WV 26554
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drilli__/ Drill deeper- -/ Redrifei o Stimulate_zi___/
Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Fifth Sandstone
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 2670' feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 897" feet; salt N/ A feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 57'L 782', 922' Is coal being mined in the area? Yes X / No /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 3/4" H-40! 38# X 40" 40" Kinds
Fresh water :
Coal Sizes 2
Intermediate 8-5/8M J=554-234. 1 X 1100 1100 300 sacks L1 o,
Production 4 1/2":) J=55--10:5#H -X 2670 150 sacks Depths set :
Tubing
Linc.s Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit aumber 47-049-0818 October 2 19 85

Date

_This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. 10 addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires October 2 P 1987 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond: Agent: Plat:| Casing | Fee WPC S Other
i X :
s | ML izezz. -z

Vi ~

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. Directf:r = Divi% of 01k an
b

(- {
{2/88/2023 He
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. f




FORM WW-2 (B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form WW-2(B) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any
follow-up inspections.

_ Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started " v

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

" "

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

12/08/2028



DATE August 16, 1985

WELL NO.__ Sturm #1
AIN. Y] -099 -08/8

1
(e

 Sbrde of West Hirginia
Beparimert of ENERGY
@il o Gas Bisision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

el O il 2 GAS
DIVISION OF OIL &

N r ENFRGY
DEPARTMENT Oi ENERGY

QOMPANY NAME Haddad and Brooks, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT Henry M. Parsons

Address P.Q. Box 714, Washington, PA 15301-1153 Address 121 Glenview Dr.,N.Martinsville, WV 26155

304-455-3472

Telephone 412-228-88l1 Telephone
H d and Kathryn Sturm
LANDOWNER __ Kol and Regina Shaver SOIL QONS. DISTRICT Monongahela
Revegetaticn to be carried out by_ Haddad and Brooks. Inc. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by Monongahela SOD. All corrections
and additions became a part of this plan: ... . ke 2}
A Pate)
g w4 "5?:‘)4 re . (A
_ (SO Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATTION
Structure 24" Culvert Pipe 30' Long (A) Strudture Drilling Pit (1)
Spacing . : Material Earthen (Plastic Lined)
Page Ref. Marmal 2:3, 2:4, 2:5 Page Ref. Manual
Structure Cross Drains (B) Structure (2)
Spacing___As required Material
Page Ref. Manual 2.1 2.4 Page Ref. Manual
Structure (©) Structure (3)
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Mammal
ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Ireatment Area IT
Lime 2 Tons/acre Lime . 2 Tons/acre
Qr correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 0.9
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 1hs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20~20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre
Seed™_Annual Rye Grass 30 1bs/acre Seed* Annual Rye Grass 30 lbs/acre
KY 31 Tall Fescue 40 1bs/acre KY 31 Tall Fescue 40 1bs/acre
1bs/acre 1bs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as veich, 'trcfail and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended anount,

w ool

Attach separazte sncess as
necesscxy for commrnzs.

2
Frows sason.

SIS .cm -

James H. Cropp
P.O. Box 714, 905 Washingt,pq,ﬁﬁ?ﬂoze’

e OCO

Washington, PA 15301-1153

FEQNT NO.

412-228-8811

feselved




ATTACH OR PHOTOQOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
Well Site @

INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Foirrnont West 7%

. <etch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiit.,
Arilling pits and necessary structures mmbered or lettered to carrespond with the farss
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Property boundary —A—y—d——i- Diversion SMSASAANNANIN i
72 el A - I spring O—> !
Existing fence x X wet spot oF

Planned fence / ’ Building [N

Stream “\.- "\ NN N\ Drain pipe O i O >
Open ditch e ) ced Waterway &= = =

5 e e B
_ 1361 —Lonn
? s (S0Re @
‘; R ]l et |
Y

\

M/ A 0285*_"\3 15" culve

-,
YO




WW-9
;.')n(»;'. J §5 e i o
[a /I q'?(" ’}f}‘flé}#
N8 L e/ ;
ég‘:ﬁ G ¢ .
"?Z;; ) e
Li"VIS/Of\f OF
DEDA - A
OFF 497/1/;5!\/7
J"-}f_ff‘Gy
QOMPANY NAME Haddad & Brooks, Inc.
Address

Phde of Mest Hirginia
Bepartmerdt of ENERGY
™ @il wd Gas Bsision

OF F Kevised!

DATE __ November 19, 1985
WELL NO. Sturm #1

AP NO._ 47 - 049 - 18

DESIGWTED AGENT Henry M. Parsons

P.O. Box 714, Washington,PA 15301-1153 address 121 Glenview Dr., N.Martinsville,WV 26155

304-455-3472

Telephone 412-228-88l1 Telephone
Howard and Kathryn Sturm

TLANDOWNER Regina Shaver SOIL CONS, DISTRICT Monongahela

Revegetation to be carried out by Haddad and Brooks, Inc. (Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by Monongahela SCD. All corrections
and additions became a part of this plan:
Pate)
(SO Agent]
ACCESS I‘CAD IOCATION
4
structwre /G~ Cutvert (A) stradpire_ Srllng L34 (1)
Spacing . ' Material &ﬂ‘ly{/)
Page Ref. Mamal 2x3, 6 2.'Y, 2:5 Page Ref. Marmual
N
structure_ PG ulverts (8) Structure (2)
Page Ref. Marmal 2:3, 2!§ 2:5 Page Ref., Marmal
structwre .~ yvers/on © Structure (3)
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manmal /., /0 Page Ref. Marmal
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and zmall ti:;?b.cyz- to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT _

Lime 2 Tons /acre Lime B Tons /acre
Qr correct to pH 6.5 or carrect to pH 6.5 d
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre

(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch _ Hay 2 Tons/acre Malch _ Hay 2 _Tons/acre
Seed* _ Annual Rve Grass 30 lbs/acre Seed*  Annual Rye Grass 30 1lbs/acve
KY 31 Tall Eescue 40 lbs/acre KY 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre
1bs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such

Inoculate with 3X recommended onount,

SeAMIE . SVarre o om
....... s vbwrt Jeweibn,

OTCDErSTION o TroTooT new
soa="a - - o

S€ec.ing Jor one s»rowing sgason.
ATt2CN separase sncCTS as

necessa>y for commrnss.

WW/)Z/"% Agproval

7 ‘/(‘"Zc tee2 A /j/Z b
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e mavw slie s
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as vaich, -trefoil and clovers
/

FEONT NO.

with the proper bacterium.

James H. Cropp

P. O. Box 714, 905 Washington Road

Washington, PA 1530,]-;}]&{5/9023
412-228-88l1
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ATTACH OR PHOTCOOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Fiarmont West 7 1/2'

ol ingl
NS

. zetch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be mnstruci-.'si, well;'i.tk.,
4rilling pits and necessary structures mmbered or lettered to correspond with the firs*
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND
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EB TELEPHONE
(412) 228-8811

HADDAD AND BROOKS, INC.

905 WASHINGTON ROAD
P.O. BOX 714
D WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 15301-1153

V November 22, 1985

7\ v

State of West Virginia
Department of Energy
Division of Oil and Gas
307 Jefferson Street
Charleston, WV 25305

Re: Sturm No.1 Well >

(‘Rermit No. 47-049-818

\,

V4

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed a revised Construction and Reclamation Plan for our
Sturm No. 1 well in Marion County, West Virginia. This revised plan is being sub-
mitted to you due to a change in the location of our access road. It was necessary
that we change the access when we learned that our previously planned access
crossed over a major water line that runs through the property. The water line
is very old and has the potential to cause significant damage and affect several
communities if it were to be accidentally crushed or broken.

Work has already begun on this site with the approval of Donald Ellis, West
Virginia Oil and Gas Inspector. Please note the signatures of approval by the land-
owners and Mr. Ellis at the bottom of the front page of the plan. Copies of this
revised plan are being submitted to the landowners,’ Donald Ellis, Monongahela
SCD, 0Oil and Gas Division, and Water Resources Division.

Very truly yours,
HADDAD AND BROOKS, INC.
/"\\ / g )
/% 7 /}H’Q’Q/Z/{( g2’
o™ 7L 55’:77 %
James H. Cropp

JHC:khd
Enclosure

GEOLOGY, GEOPHYSICS, EXPLORATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 1 2/08/2023



FORM WW-2A 1)

Date: August 26
Obverse

Operator's
2) Well No. Sturm #1
3) API Well No. 47 -099 -0%/K
State County Permit

, 1985

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5 (i) COAL OPERATOR None
Address

(i) Name Howard Sturm

Address 97 Sabraton Avenue 5 (ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Fairmont, WV 26554 Name None

(i1) Name Karl S. Shaver, Jr. Address
Address 26 Qutlook Road

Fairmont, WV 26554 Name
(iii) Name Address

Address

5 (iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name None
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW-2(B) which sets out the parties
involved in the drilling or other work, and describes the well and its location
and, if applicable, the proposed casing and cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Porm WW-6, and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form WW-9 (unless the well work is only
to plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosin and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
WW-2(B) DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and panying d ts
for a Well Work Permit with the Director of the Division of Oil and Cas, with respect to a
well at the location described on attached Application and depicted on attached Form WW-6.
Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the Construction and Reclamation Plan
bave been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named
above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery
to the Director of the Division of 0il and Cas.

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I
hold the right to extract oil or gas.
Eg]The requirement of Code 22B-1-8(c)(1) through (4). (see reverse side for specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not imh J related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes a

If the ansver above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form WW-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concerning
the required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

The truth of the information on the Notice WELL OPERATOR  Haddad and Brooks,
and Application is verified and sworn to and '///7f7)
the Notice is signed on behalf of the Well By 4

Zesrobnd

Operator in my County and State by
/ 4 B . Address P.O. Box 714, 905 Washington Road
this A  day of Seplem 7 s 1985 Washington, PA 15301-1153
My commiasiogyexpires iy s 19 . Telephone 412-228-88ll

Fotery Pt e e — 12/08/2023

;
State of MV (T

ToIoCT, «

SV RTET LT
Cioyivania Ass



CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:
1) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Division of 0il & gas.
4) & S) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
However, see also Code §22B-1-9(b) if "more than three tenants in
common or other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of
this section hold interests in such lands".

5(1) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership associ-

ation or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.
5(11, 111i) See Code §22B-1-36.

6) See Code §22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other

continuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in
the space provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11 (d, e).
CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code §22B-1-6 and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and
required copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Ad-
ministrator, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation
11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other security allowed by Code $22B-1-2C and the reclamation
required by Code §22B-1-30 and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid
on the same well, the fees required by Code §22B-1-2(c) and 22B-1-29, and
(v) if applicable, the consent required by Code $§22B-1-21 from the owner
of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owvner(s) and

the person(s) with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22B-1-9, 22-B-1-13
and 22B-1-14.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE §22B-1-8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side

of this Notice, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the
Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application

to which this Notice applies, partly or wholly depicted in the

accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation
Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other
continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to
extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:
CGrantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessec, etc. Rovalty Book page
Karl S. & Regina D. Shaver, Jr.
and Howard & Katheryn Sturm Haddad & Brooks 1/8 847 131

12/08/2023



A\
!\- SEP12 1985
SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM DIVISION OF OIL & G~ -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA/NPDES GENERAL PERMIT FOR OR5ARNBIEQALF ENERG:
DRILLING PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

1. Company Name Haddad and BrOOI'(S, Inc.
2. Mailing Address 905 Washington Road, P.O. Box 714, Washington, PA 15301-1153
street city state Z1p
3. Telephone 412-228-8811 4.Well Name Sturm #1 o
5. Latitude 14,600' south of 39°30’ Longitude 9750' west of 80°10'
6. NPDES # WV0073343 7. Dept. Oil & Gas Permit NO. Y4 9-08/8
8. County Marion 9. Nearest Town Monongah
Booth's Creek and

10. Nearest Stream Unnamed 11. Tributary of west Fork River
12. Will Discharge be Contracted Out? vyes X no
13. If Yes, Proposed Contractor Unknown at this time

Address

Telephone

14. Proposed Disposal Method: UIC Land application X

Off Site Disposal Reuse Centralized Treatment

Thermal Evaporation Cther

15. Attach to this application a topographic map (a duplicate of the
one submitted to the Office of 0il and Gas) showing the outline of
the facility, location of wells, springs, rivers and other surface
water bodies, and drinking water wells known to the applicant in
the area of the lease that may be impacted by any land application.

Nothing in the general permit shall be deemed in any way to
create new, or enlarge existing, rights of riparian owners or others.
Neither does anything in the general permit create new, or enlarge
existing, obligations or duties of an operator pursuant to the
requirements of W. Va. Code S22-4-1 et seq. The issuance of the general
permit does not convey any property rights of any sort. Nor shall the
issuance of the general permit give rise to any presumptions of law or

findings of fact inuring to or for the benefit of persons other than the
State of West Virginia.

12/08/2023



B ——e e e i - e G —

=S 3|@ SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. m @ SENDER: Complets items 1, 2, 3 and 4.
e b= g'| Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the Q | Put your address in the “RETURN TO" space on the
Lz m reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from 3 | reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from
Zz W 8 being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide £ % being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide
o W b | ou the name of the person delivered to and the date of - ou the name of the person delivered to and the dateof -
7o) o >* | delivery. For additional fees the following services are i delivery. For additional fees the following servicesare .-+
S <’ £ | ‘available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) £ | available. Consuit'postmaster for fees and check: box(es)
m mrL < | for service(s) requested. < | for service(s) requssted.
‘ = =
o m 1. Kl Show to whom, date and address of delivery. m 1.X] Show to'whom, date and address of delivery.
£ | 2 O Restricted Delivery. £ | 2. O Restricted Delivery.
S . N
M 3. Article Addressed to: t m 3. Article Addressed to:
Mr. Howard Sturm | Mr. Karl S. Shaver, Jr.
97 Sabraton Ave. ! 26 Outlook Road
Fairmont, WV 26554 1 Fairmont, WV 26554
_a 4. Type of Service: Article Number 4. Type of Service: Article Number
Registered [ Insured (] Registered [ Insured
Certified [ cop |P-047-042-071 A Certified [ cop |P-047-042-072
[ Express Mail ¢ [J Express Mail
Always obtain signature of addressee Qoragentand - Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and
DATE DELIVERED. i DATE DELIVERED.
o| 5 Signature — Addressee o| S Signajurg — Ad W N ¥ /)
L m . m X :
r m " Signature — Agent m 6. Signature — Agent
LAl X 3| SEP 09 1905
4 .u._. 7. Date of Delivery w_ 7. Date of Delivery b
- c
\ 3 [ Addressee’s Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid] | 2 | 8- Addressee’s Address (ONLY if requested and fee
| =2 f ) Gl
¢om m - d
.8 ml"
\ m . “\ a
© -

I

12/08/2023



Date March 4, 1986

WR-35 1\ 4 1 Operator's 21
{EY AR D Uk & f .
N '\’”D 619% & ﬁtzxi: of MWest Birgimia Well Po.
DI VIS0 .r‘ ,\.. »\ 7.'\:\ DEPARTHENT OF ENERGY Farm Sturm
DEPARTMENT OF ENE ®il und Gas Bivision API No.47 - 049 -_ 0818
WELL OPERATOR'S REFPORT
OF :
DRILLING, F’RAC'I'URD\C AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Qi A - - Gas___/ Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal  /
{1f “Gas,"” P*‘OGLY’Y.J.O"\ / Undargrmmd Storage___ / Deep / Shallow /)

1OCATION: Elevation: 937 Watershed  Booths Creek

District:  Grant County Marion Quadrancle

Fairmont West

COMPANY  Haddad and Brooks, Inc.

ADDRESS P.O. Box 714, Washington,PA 15301-1153 CaEJ.ng vamt ik | Take \;jcl’f;kl?_h;p |
DESIGNATED AGENT Henry M. Parsons Tabing |[Drillingjin Well’| Cu. fr.
ADDRESSE 121 Glenview Drive,N.Martinsville,WV 26153 gjze Not
SURFACE OWNER _Howard Sturm & Karl Shaver S 40" i o pRgEed
ADDRESSE  Fairmont, WV 26554 Cemented to
_ 11 34" 144" 144" Surface-
MDERAL RIGHTS OWNER Howard Sturm & Karl Shaver 9 5/8 ‘ |
'S < Fairmont, WV 26554
ADDRESS 8 5/8 1149" 1149" rergerlged cal
O AN GAS BCTOR FOX THIS WORK Donald
2604 Crabapple Lane 7 !
Ellis ADDRESS  Fairmont, 26554 £172 [
PERMIT ISSUED  October 2, 1985 "op of Cemeh
. & 142 2602 | 15220 pRelt T
DRILLING COMVENCED November 27, 1985 2 SEGEeI N,
DRTILILING COVOI Pl December 5, 1985 2
IF APPLICARIF: PLUGEING OF DRY HCOLE ON
CONTINUOUE PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners i
ROWORFTNG.,  VERS:RDL, FERVISSION OETATNED usec ;
(%  December 16, 1985 ’
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORVATION Fifth Sandstone Depth 2590 fees
Depth of camieted well 2722 feet Rotary x / Cabie Tocls
Water stratz Gepth: Fresh 180 feet; Salt None feet
Ccal seam depths: Open Mine 107-113' Is coal beinc mined in the area? No

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producinc formstiorn Fifth Sandstone Pay zone depth 2589-2633' feet

Gas: Initigl open flow 75 Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow 3 B=l/c
Finzl oocen flow 20 Mcf/d Final open flow 3 R-1/6
Tire of open flow between initial and final tests 6 hours

Static :xock . pressare psig(surface measurement) after 48  hours shut i

(If appliccbie die T< rnuwp7 completion--)

Second procducing formaticon Pay zone depth

feex
Gas: 1Initial cpen flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow BEl e
Final open flow Mcf/&  Oil: Final open flo412/08/2023 E-l/2
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressuare psig (surface measurement) after hoars ‘shut i

(Covsiriesor YeLverse Bt ce

. -l



DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHXNGE, EIC.

Fracture treatment on 12/13/85.

Perforated Fifth Sandstone with 18 holes (2600-2619').
Treated with 467,000 SCF of Nitrogen and 41,800 pounds of sand.

Well was plugged and abandoned on 12/17/85. Cement plugs set at 1070'
to 1170' and 0 to 100'¢ _2620 ‘ 2o 29957

WELL 1OG

REMARKS
FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOR :FEET BOTTOM FEET| Including incdication of all fresh
- and salt water, coal, cil ani aas

KB to GL 0 10'

Sand and Shale To! Y07

Open Mine L7 1132

Sand and Shale 113! 1056 1/2" stream of water 180'
Salt Sand 1056' 1147'

Sand and Shale 1147' 1506'

Greenbrier 1506' 1560'

Big Injun 2 X560 1710

Sand and Shale 2 1710' 2052!

Gantz 2(352" 2110

Shale 3 2110" 2124" :
Fifty-Foot 2324 2200' Show of Gas
Sand and Shale 2200' 2224

Thirty-Foot 2224" 2250

Sand and Shale 2250 2451

Fourth . 24571 2534"

Shale 2534" 2589'

Fifth 2589' 2633" Show of gas
Shale 2633" 2722

Total Depth Z722"

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Haddad and Brooks, Inc.

Well Operatar
Date: \;/Efékéz &,

1270872023

Ncte: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
drtailed ganlogical record of ail formations, including
3!, encvuntered in the drilling of a well,”




1) pate:__ /arch /7 9. £@

2 rator’s
: ?vﬁ[ No. Sturm #1

FORM WW-4(B)FILE COPY
Obve,

7/85ﬁ]g€‘ﬁl§7 \

wes MAR 26 1986

3) API Well No. 47 -_049 .08/5 o
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DIVISICN OF ’)it g
' DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

O \J
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4 WELLTYPE: AOIl __ X =/ Gas /  Liquid injection__________/ Waste disposal /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production / Undergroundstorage)____/ Deep_____  Shallow /)
$) LOCATION:  Elevation: 937" Watershed: ___Booths Creek ;
District: Grant i County: Iarion Quadrangle: _Fairmont West 74/ 3
6) WELL OPERATOR riaddad & Brooks,inc. CODE 20450 7) DESIGNATED AGENT ___Henry 1. Parsons
Address 905 Washington Road Address 121 Glenview Drive
Washington, PA 15301-1153 New Martinsville, WV 26155
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) PLUGGING CONTRACTOR
Name Donald Ellis Name 8. V. Jack Drilling Company
Address 2604 Crabapple Lane Address P. Q. Box 48
Fairmont, WV 26554 Buckhannon, WY 26201

100 WORK ORDER: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Pump 6% gel down 4 1/2" casing from TD to below perforations in Fifth Sandstone. Spot cement
plug from 2620' to 2455' through 4 1/2" casing with 10 sacks Neat. Cut off 4 1/2" casing at 1170
and pull up hole to spot next plug. Load hole with 6% gel to top of 4 1/2" casing at 1170'. Spot
cement plug from 1170' to 1070' at top of 4 1/2" (1170") and bottom of 8 5/8" (1149"). Pull remaining
41/2" out of hole and load the hole with 6% gel to 100'. Spot cement plug from 100' to ground
level through 11/2" tubing with 30 sacks Neat. Set appropriate monument with identification.
NOTE: This well was already plugged in continuous progression from drilling and completion.

Plugging was performed on December 17, 1385 with the approval and supervision of

Donald Zliis.

OFFICE USE ONLY
PLUGGING PERMIT

Permit number 47-049-0818-P March 27 I%R

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to plug in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector 24 hours
before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, subject to any modifications and conditions on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires March 927 1988 unless plugging is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
7
Bond: & Agent:‘/ Plat: Casing Wi’/(}k OTHE

: or, Division of 0il & Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the plugging location.

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

12/08/2023



FORM WW-4 (B) FILE COPY
(Reverse)

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED PLUGGING

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form WW-4(B) is to
follow-up inspections.
Date

record the dates of certain occurrences and any

Application received
Plugging started
Plugging completed

Well Record received

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Follow-up inspection(s)

“«

”

”

"

Date(s)

Reason:

File

12/08/2023



FORM WW-4(A) ‘ S EW? 1) Date: March 17

Obverse Operator's

MAR 261986 4o B Tt e ]

DIVISION &F BiL & GAS 3) API Well No.StﬁZe
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS, DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL
—_— s SY FLUL ARD ADANDUN A WELL

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5 (i) COAL OPERATOR No

Address -
(i) Name Howard Sturm

Address 97 Sabraton Avenue 5 (ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECL!Z
Fairmont, WV 26554 Name No
(ii) Name S. Shaver, Jr. Address
Address 26 Qutlook Road

Fairmont, WV 26554 5 (iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DE
(iii) Name Name

*lov!ni’&oculcntlx

ets out the
on and the

G THE APPLICATION
THE APPLICATION |
ACTION AT ALL.

d Gas, West

ibed on the

Notice, the
delivered by hand
or before the day

; & WELL
The truth of the information on the Notice and OPERATOR Haddad and Brooks
Application is verified and sworn to and the T
Notice is signed on behalf of the Well Operator By —f LA Pa 2 e

i C t d State b
in my County an ate by Its/ A

This Zﬂ - day of 77W< , 1985, Address 905 Washington Ro

My commission eaﬁ;ires 5. A5 i 1927. Washington, PA 1

Kl Y%

Notary Public, KATHRYNANN WILLS, NOTARY p County, Telsphone _417-278 8811
SOUTH—STRRBAE WP WASHINGToN Sy~

State of MY COMMISSION FxXpI
mber, Pennsyivania Association of Hotaries,




— e ——— —— — — — — — —— — — —— —— —

NE ITEMS.

e of Notice.
r well name and number.
be filled out by the Division of 0il & Gas.

separate sheet if necessary.

face owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application.
ever, see also Code § 22B-1-9(b) if "more than three tenants in common

other co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section
d interests in such lands".

al Operator' means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association
~orporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

Code § 22B-1-36.

QUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

> § 22B-1-6 and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and two copies

1 must be filed with the Director, accompanied by (i) an original and

> Notice, (ii) an original and four copies of a plat in the form prescribed
and (iii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in
other security allowed by Code § 22B-1-26.

iddition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
in the coal. See Code § § 22B-1-9 and 22B-1-23.




BvISION (F
FORM WR-38 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENEpiy
(Affidavit of Plugging) DEPARTMENT OF ENERCY =NERG)
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, oOne copy to
be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should
be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses. et o

None Haddad and Brooks, Inc. “
Coal Operator or Owner Name of Well Operator
A 905 Washington Rd., Washington, PA 15301-1153
Address Complete Address
; None Sturm No. 1 19 85
Coal Operator or Owner WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
Address
Howard Sturm & Karl Shaver, Jr. Marion County
Lease or Property Owner
97 Sabraton Ave. & 26 Outlook Rd., Fairmont =~ WELL NO. 1
Address West Virginia 26554
Sturm Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Donald Ellis
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, =
County of Marion —
Jerrold J. Hopkins and =@l --------

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the
work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Haddad & Brooks, Inc.

, well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and fill-
ing the above well, that said work was commenced on the _ 17th day of December "
19 85 | and that the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record Filling Material Plugs Used Casing
Formation Size & Kind &L‘;D.L!cfstil‘:.
TD - 2620 : 6% Gel
2620' - 2495 Cement Plug
2495' - 1170 6% Gel
JLT0 = 1070 Cement Plug
1070' - 100". 6% Gel
100" - 0' Cement Plug
16" 0 40’
11 3/4" 0 144"
8 5/8" 0 1149
4 1/2" 1170 1522
NN \
R . TP =
WA W%
a2
Coal Seams ( j Description of Monument
(Name) None-Pittsburgh Coal mingd out Monument constructed of 8"
(Name) casing approximately 5' high and
(Name) inscribed with proper identifica-
(Name) tion.

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on tﬂ.Z/Ol8(2022>y
of December , 19 85

. y o
And further deponents saith not. ‘LW %; %«/1—

7 7 2

/
Sworn to and subscribed before me this /'4//\ daw / ) 5 119 J/é 5
(S e el

KOULA DIGBY, NOTARY PUBLIC ol tharyjublffC) >

Mv COMiSSiOn:‘éﬁipﬁ: P., WASHINGTON COURTY
MY COMAISS
Hember, Pe

Permit No. 47-049-0818P

d-2120 NOAVY N



12/08/2023

.....
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IR-26 7972 ‘X{

- & Gbverse

N

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

WELL TYPE API# 47- - o3/%
ELEVATION _Z3 7 @ERATOR@@& y
DISTRICT ZamprnP TELEPHON

QUADRANGLE FARMm

COUNTY_ZZ Pt o WELL # _ /
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

DATE STARTED
LOCATION //-2 o - 52 &= NOTIFIED gé,g DRILLING COMMENCED f/=2£-=55

" WATER DEPTHS__ S.S£C v rwpa! | Sfe! |
COAL DEPTHS @offc A/ 2o 7-/7,3 A
CASING

Ran__ /¥ feet of // % "pipe on /-2 >-S5 with AE=A< 5111 up

Ran_ / /%5 feet of 552{/ "pipe onLZ~2?-8S with 2 7s#AXfill up

Ran feet of ""pipe on with fill up

Ran feet of "pipe on i with _fill up

™ R /5 feet on/2R~5-§'5 i

PLUGGING ;
MAY 2 9 1986,

Type From To Pipe Removed

Pit Discharge date: Type

Field analysis ph fe cl

Well Record received

Date Released _5’,45/ = E?E:

Inspector's signature



IR-26

Reverse
API# 4704 % - o5/ 5
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT
DATE TIME PURPOSE COMMENTS
V| pf2e-85 W)’%/ &v'g/
2 P A il
3 | p=24-ws] Freey”
4 Y755 i o7 Loy
s R /‘Z’;aééc
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Notes

12/08/2023
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J

IR-26 | \_?'”c:? /- Xé

—zObveree AY

’I\

- INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
WELL TYPE AP1# 47-BYF5 -2/ 77
ELEVATION__ 23 7 OPERATOR_Zoeiels i Bots oz
DISTRIC TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE FARM ;AiﬁZ%Ilkx_)
COUNTY__2Z Freo. WELL #___/
SURFACE OWNER _<fofseer COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED
LOCATION_//-2Zo-%5~ NOTIFIED k J DRILLING COMMENCED //~2&-X<$™

WATER DEPTHS . n 3
COAL DEPTHS , " s

CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up

TD .;27/_5' feet on/3-5-85

PLUGGING MAY 2 9 19&1
Type __From To Pipe Removed
o7V )2 e NPo
4
| C XL s 25339
;LJr:?rj /?/27 =
Aﬁoq/’ [/ 22 Lo ZO
&z 70 prr WP Pk
(e M S oo (24
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl
Well Record received
Date Released J— 53/4~é??ér
12/08/2023

Inspector's signature



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

PURPOSE

AP1# 472 775 - p s U
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

COMMENTS

| S 2/-5€

© 0 N O U b w N

=
(@)

-
-

[y
\v}

[
w

[y
1SN

=
o)

Y
(@]

=
~J

—
(00}

—
©

V)
o

Notes

12/08/2023



ARCH A. MOORE, JR.
Govemnor

Haddad & Brooks, Incorporated
Post Office Box 714
Washington, Pennsylvania 15301

Gentlemen:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
w:nmm':‘.m;'&:“" John Johnston
June 4, 1986 Director

In Re: Permit No: 47-049-0818-P

Farm: Howard Strum
Well NO: 1
District: Grant

County: Marion

Issued: 3-27-86

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under

your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

'TMS/ nw

Respectively,

TS Ao

Theodore M. Streit
Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement

12/08/2023




FURM V-0 (0-7/0)

L. ALL

i\

\ ITUDE 3 9° 30’
4
9“ 24,_\ \
o¢;0| \
‘C\ \ !
".\ w
1 Z'i .‘\‘l %
G. 90 ACRES o'i\ > 0
(gmi AP "3 a Q
Howard Sturm v - s
, | \"\ m e w
Katherine Sturm '. m =
pEED 914—/10 w\ Q 5
A ‘ v z
- - 3q 3
PROpPOSED " >
weELL . $25
tocAaATION — —— 3 '%(& 8
Sy 12 / 34cres$33peis T /f 3 Y
KARL 3. SHAVEA. | - » VA
1o ~ € %
Q
e o
’_
o
o
Zz
.\
/]
\ S&T RAILROAD
SPIKg I
PAveE menrr
cocAaTion) \ oot
TopPo
LoPcAﬂoN \
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS \
FILENO. B3 75 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWINGNO. _85-¢578-C THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE _ /=200 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

MINIMUM DEGREE OF &
ACCURACY- i 2,500

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION RoAD TITANTERSEQTION

255 oN FAIRMonT WEST TolPOo

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCR¥BED BY THE DEPART-
MENT OF MINES. p
(SIGNED) Pﬁ%"") g . 70“/‘44’"‘*

| LS No. 78

PLACE SEAL HERE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

DATE AVGUsST 2/ ,
OPERATOR'S WELL NO. Sturm¥|

.19 85

OIL AND GAS DIVISION KL MO
81 - O e F
WELL TYPE: OILX__GAS__LIQUID INJECTION___WASTE DISPOSAL___ STATE COUNTY PERMIT
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCTION___STORAGE___DEEP___SHALLOW___ &
LOCATION: ELEVATION WATER SHED BoorTHs cRrREEK o}
DISTRICT __ G RANT COUNTY __ /7 ARIO NI 5
QUADRANGLE FAIRMONMT S 6T = __<‘
SURFACE OWNER HOWARD STURM ETAL. ACREAGE_8¢ - 80(7ax mar) z
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER _HOWARD STURM ETAL. LEASE ACREAGE 86.80 =
LEASE NO._HB-322-10 12/08/2023 ™
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE.X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) ﬁ
Z
PLUG AND ABANDON__CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___ =

TARGET FORMATION___FIFTH SANDSTONE
WELL OPERATOR __HADDAD AND BROOKS,,INC.
ADDRESS _PO.BOX 714, WASHINGTON, PA. 15301-1153

ESTIMATED DEPTH_2610’
DESIGNATED AGENT HENRY M. PARSONS
ADDRESS _12] GLENVIEW DRIVE; NEW MARTINSVILLE WV.26155

S5-G578-C






